PR NO	<u>315201</u>
RFQ NO	<u>42988</u>

ADVERTISED TENDER No. TO, M/s	01 /2017-18					
Name of Work	_	P <mark>late/</mark> Coil type of ea <mark>rth</mark> ir GADH Sub-division un	_			premises by labour
Estimate cost.		Rs 499422.00			1	
Earnest Money.		Rs. 5000.00				annual Comme
Security Deposit.		Rs. 25000.00			. //	
Last date of receipt of tend	ler at	Date :- 18-05-2017	On	15.00	Hrs.	
Date of opening the tende	r at	Date :- 19-05-2017	On	16.00	Hrs.	(If Possible)
Type of tender		Item Rate.			(2)	10.2
Tender Fee		Rc 500.00			- //	

Earnest money deposit will be accepted in cash or by demand draft on any schedule bank at PALANPUR in favor of UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED, cheques or Bank guarantee will not be accepted.

Tender received through RPAD will be accepted.

Time Limit.

SUPDT.ACCTT.

UGVCL, DO-1, PALANPUR	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
/	UGVCL, DO-1, PALANPUR.
To be Filled in the Tender.	
(1) Tendered Value :	

12 Months

(3) Sales Tax No.______
Date :-_____

(To be filed by the Contractor)

CONDITIONS:

- 1) Tender Copy will not be Consider without P.F.Number & without P.F. Challan Clearance Certificate up to MAR-2017. & Labor WCC Policy.
- Tender will not be considered without certificate of satisfactory completion & Well Experience of earthing to Domestic consumer work of our company & Party has been provided Two Lacs Bank Solvency Certificate with Tender copy.
- 3) All above required documents must be submitted along with Tender Copy, otherwise the Tender will be rejected.
- 4) Non Transferable tender documents can be had from this office on production of Copy of tender Fee Rs. 500/- by Cash during working hours 11.00 A.M. to 3.30 P.M. upto __18-05-2017_____.
- 5) Time Limit for work will be one year from the date of issue of order.
- The last date of receiving tender by R.P.A.D. and acceptance of EMD is on _18-05-2017_____up to 3.00 P.M.
- 7) EMD Payable by Cash or D.D. of Nationalize Branch on the name of Uttar Gujarat Vij Company Limited, Palanpur-1 without payment of EMD Amount Tender will be cancelled.
- 8) The tender will be opened on Dtd. _19-05-2017__ at 4.00 P.M. if possible.
- 9) Right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason there of is reserved by the undersigned.
- 10) Please mark you envelope "Tender for Providing special type of earthing to Domestic consumer premises"
- 11) After satisafactory completion of earthing earth resistance is within limit of **5 Ohm**.

Executive Engineer UGVCL, Division Office-1, Palanpur.



SCHEDULE: B

Name of Work:- Providing Coil/Plate type of earthing to Domestic consumer premises by labour charge at <u>GADH</u> Sub-division under Palanpur Div –I.

Sr. No.	Description of works	Estima te	Uni t	Tendered rate		Total Amount
		Quantit y		In figure	In Words	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.	Labour charges for providing earth terminal at the consumer premises. Scope of work:- (1) Each earth terminal shall be provided by digging a pit of 1800mm x 600mm x 600mm. The pit shall be atleast 1200mm far from the nearest support. The contractor shall lower the earthing coil/ C I plate provided by the company i to the pit and make connection through to the external terminal of the metering point. The pit will be filled in by alternate layers of wood charcoal and salt cubes each of 30cms till the 1500MM from bottom. Remaining 300mm shall be refilled by earth dug out. The contractor shall have to provide Wood charcoal and the salt cubes on his own. (2) The remaining material like Earth lead GI wire to the earth terminal of the metering point, Rigid PVC pipe to cover the lead wire, C I earthing plate / coil, sindries material like G I Nut bolts etc., shall be provided by the company. Remark: After completion of earthing work eartth resistance is within limit of 5 Ohm.	1518	0 Z	329	Rupee s Three Hundre d Twenty nine Rs	499422.00

TOTAL. 499422.00

The rates quoted are ______% above/bellow to the scheduled rates as shown in

SCHEDULE -B above.

Note: - Work to be carried out as per site situation & instruction of Engineer In charge.

Executive Engineer UGVCL, DO-1, Palanpur.

Contractor's signature with seal.

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

- 1) Work should be carried out in the strict Supervision of Dy. Engineer/Jr. Engineer of S/Dn.
- 2) Work will be carried out only on the feeder which is availed with line clear by Lineman or Jr. Engineer.
- 3) If any accident will occur, company will not be held responsible for any compensation to labor on contractor.
- 4) Contractor should observe labor laws as per prevailing rules of Govt. of Gujarat.
- 5) Pin binding of Pin Insulator must be with double strand of conductor.
- 6) If necessary order of one S/Dn. Will be transferred to other S/Dn. Depending upon requirement of UGVCL Palanpur-1 Division Office.

Other Condition:-

- 1) Add in Tender Copy that the Contractor have to implement all the provisions of contract Labor Act, PF and Minimum wages act, payment of wages act, Gratuity act, Bonus act & other Labor laws.
- 2) Before placing the order Contractor have PF registration & Labor license.
- 3) Before starting the work contractor have to be submit copy of Group Insurance policy for contractor's labor.
- 4) After starting of work contractor have to be provided Register as per labor act & as per Provident fund act.
- 5) If contractor failed to implement above mentioned acts not provided required document Registers than 20% of bill amount should be withheld from each bill.

Signature of Tendered With Rubber Stamp.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, UGVCL, DIVISION -1, PALANPUR.

Division Office:-1, Highway Char Rasta, PALANPUR-385001 (North Gujarat) Telephone: (02742)-255457/250388. Fax: (02742)- 255453 Website: www.ugvcl.com

